Non-return valve for backflow prevention
• All parts in contact with process medium made from stainless steel
• Compact design
• Sealing material PTFE
DN 10 up to DN 65
4000
Bunsenstrasse 38         85053 Ingolstadt
Tel: (0841) 9654-0        Fax: (0841) 9654-590
Technical Information
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4 0 0 0 / V R 1 - 5: Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 9: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering example:   4000/020V1020R
                                      Check valve Nominal size DN20, Whitworth thread, stainless steel body, PTFE seat material,
                                      Check Valve
Check Valve
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body
material
4. Seating
seal
5. Pilot function 6. Springs 7. Body 8. Upper
part
9. Special
version
1 angle body 0 thread acc.
DIN2999
2 stainless
steel
0 PTFE R check valve
(please quote)
- standard - standard - standard S special
versions
/ISO 228 - w ithout 0 reduced spring
resistance
5 NPT-thread 1 FKM (Viton) B w ithout spring
6 w ithout thread 2 EPDM
D w elding ends
acc. DIN 11850
3 NBR
E w elding ends
acc. draw ing
R0094
H w elding ends
acc. ISO
Nominal sizes DN 10 - DN 65
Body material stainless steel 316
Material inner parts stainless steel 316 L/301
Material seating seal teflon
BSP-thread 3/8" - 2 1/2"
(NPT-thread or welding ends on request)
Pressure class PN 40
Maximum differential pressure
(back pressure)
16 bar (higher on request)
Cracking/lifting pressure 0,2 bar
Temperature range -20°C up to +200°C
Connections
Check Valve  4000
Dimensions
Te
xt
 a
nd
 p
ic
tu
re
s
ar
e
no
t b
in
di
ng
. W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 a
lte
r
te
h
eq
ui
pm
en
t.
Data sheet 4000e /Version: 04.09.2009
Body with welded ends
Body with threaded ends
DN A H D S Lg Ls SW1 SW2 Kvs value Weight Ordering
Rp kg number
10 3/8" 43,5 - - 60 - 27 23 1,0 0,25 4059563
15 1/2" 42,5 21,3 2 65 80 27 25 2,6 0,25 4051500
20 3/4" 49 26,9 2,3 75 90 32 31 6 0,42 4051501
25 1" 57,5 33,7 2,6 90 100 41 39 11,5 0,65 4051502
32 1 1/4" 65 42,6 2,6 110 110 50 48 18,5 1,1 4051503
40 1 1/2" 74 48,3 2,6 120 120 27 55 28 1,05 4051504
50 2" 95 60,3 2,9 150 150 60 68 41 2,2 4051505
65 2 1/2" 137,5 76,1 2,9 180 180 75 85 75 4 4051506
Dimensions in mm